ol

RESOLUTION 96- 229

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Refund 1992 Fund has received a refund of
prior year expenses in the amount of $49,921.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1995/96 budget for the
Capital Projects-Refund 1992 Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau
County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 25th day of November, 1996,

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be

adopted:
REVENUE
© 62000-38991 ‘ Balances Fwd-Cash $49,921
" APPROPRIATION
62415-56301 Resurfacing $49,921
(Road Paving Comm Dist 5)

ADOPTED this 25th day of November, 1996.

ATTEST:-

ZOFFICIO CLERK




